<u>Huddersfield Grammar School</u> Fees Schedule 2023/2024

	<u>Age</u>	Termly fee	Annual fee	
Pre Preparatory School				
Kindergarten	3+	3,733.50	11,200.50	
Reception	4+	3,778.50	11,335.50	
Year 1	5+	3,806.50	11,419.50	
Year 2	6+	3,806.50	11,419.50	
Preparatory School Year 3 Year 4 Year 5	7+ 8+ 9+	4,258.00 4,258.00 4,178.00	12,774.00 12,774.00 12,534.00	
Year 6	10+	4,178.00	12,534.00	
Senior School				
Year 7	11+	4,516.00	13,548.00	
Year 8	12+	4,516.00	13,548.00	
Year 9	13+	4,516.00	13,548.00	
Year 10	14+	4,581.00	13,743.00	
Year 11	15+	4,581.00	13,743.00	

Notes

- 1 15 hours of Free Early Education and Care (FEEC) per week is provided by Kirklees for 3 and 4 year olds.

 If eligible, the total Kindergarten fees will be reduced to: Autumn 2023 £2,845.20, Spring 2024 £3,028.50 and Summer 2024 £2,887.50.

 If eligible, the total Reception fees will be reduced to: Autumn 2023 £2,890.20, Spring 2024 £3,073.50 and Summer 2024 £2,932.50.
- 2 A part-time place may be available for Kindergarten joiners for a settling in period of 6 weeks. In this case the fees will be calculated on a pro-rata basis plus a 15% part-time place levy.
- 3 All discounts, scholarships and bursaries will be applied to the tuition fee element of fees only (net of FEEC if appropriate). A detailed schedule of fees showing the tuition fee element and other fees is available on our website.
- 4 Sibling discounts are 5% for the second child, 10% for the third child and 15% for the fourth and any further children. The discount is deducted from the tuition fee element of the invoice only.
- 5 Please see section 4 of the Parent Contract for all fee related terms and conditions.
- 6 The admissions fees payable are a non-refundable Registration fee of £100 and an Acceptance deposit of £500 which will be retained in the general funds of the School until the Pupil leaves. Please see section 3.3 of the Parent Contract.
- 7 The fee for the late collection of a pupil referred to in the Parent Contract will be £5 for up to one hour, £9 thereafter.

HUDDERSFIELD GRAMMAR SCHOOL										
SCHOOL FEES - 2023/2024										
<u>Year Group</u>	<u>Age</u>	Tuition Fees per term	Stationery per term (inc VAT)	<u>Lunch</u> <u>charge per</u> <u>term</u>	Swimming charge per term	Total cost per term	Total cost for the year			
Pre Preparatory School										
Kindergarten	3+	3,330.00	66.50	202.00	135.00	3,733.50	11,200.50			
Reception	4+	3,375.00	66.50	202.00	135.00	3,778.50	11,335.50			
Year 1	5+	3,375.00	66.50	205.00	160.00	3,806.50	11,419.50			
Year 2	6+	3,375.00	66.50	205.00	160.00	3,806.50	11,419.50			
Preparatory Sch										
Year 3	7+	3,794.00	84.00	220.00	160.00	4,258.00	12,774.00			
Year 4	8+	3,794.00	84.00	220.00	160.00	4,258.00	12,774.00			
Year 5	9+	3,794.00	84.00	220.00	80.00	4,178.00	12,534.00			
Year 6	10+	3,794.00	84.00	220.00	80.00	4,178.00	12,534.00			
Senior School										
Year 7	11+	4,160.00	106.00	250.00	0.00	4,516.00	13,548.00			
Year 8	12+	4,160.00	106.00	250.00	0.00	4,516.00	13,548.00			
Year 9	13+	4,160.00	106.00	250.00	0.00	4,516.00	13,548.00			
Year 10	14+	4,225.00	106.00	250.00	0.00	4,581.00	13,743.00			
Year 11	15+	4,225.00	106.00	250.00	0.00	4,581.00	13,743.00			